Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
SPA DE SOLEIL, INC.	Name: Rena Revivo
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address: 14936 Camarillo St.
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership X Corporation- State: California	City: Sherman Oaks
Other	State: California
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: US Zip: 91403
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	, <u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 10-26-2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship
i	Corporation Citizenship
	Tother_individual Citizenship United States If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,404,716
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing PHARMASKINCARE and Design, Regi	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas I. Rozsa, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: ROZSA LAW GROUP LC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Suite 220 Street Address: 18757 Burbank Blvd.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Tarzana	8. Payment Information:
State: California Zip: 91356-3346	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (818) 783-0990 (818) 783-0992	b. Deposit Account Number 18-2222
Fax Number: (818) 783-0992 Email Address: lau@rozsalaw.com	Authorized User Name Rozsa Law Group
9. Signature: Monny) Repu	11/6/07
Signature Thomas I. Rozsa	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and document

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0044

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SPA DE SOLEIL, INC., a California corporation whose address is 10443 Arminta Street, Sun Valley, California 91352 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Trademark Registration No. 2,404,716 for "PHARMASKINCARE and Design" registered on November 14, 2000; and

Whereas, Rena Revivo, an individual whose address is 14936 Camarillo Street, Sherman Oaks, California 91403 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SPA DE SOLEIL, INC. does hereby assign unto the said Rena Revivo all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Bv:

SPA DE SOLEIL, INC.

Dated: 10 16 07

Rena Revivo, President

asn.tr.spa

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0045



ROZSA LAW GROUP LC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

18757 BURBANK BOULEVARD, SUITE 220 TARZANA, CALIFORNIA 91356-3346 TELEPHONE
(818) 783-0990
FACSIMILE
(818) 783-0992
TOLL FREE (888) 779-9988

E-MAIL
tom@rozsalaw.com
lau@rozsalaw.com
WEBSITE
www.rozsalaw.com

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION COVER PAGE

11 0

DATE:
TO: ASSIGNMENT Branch
COMPANY:
SUBJECT/MATTER:
FROM:
NUMBER OF PAGES:(including this cover page)
REMARKS:

Notice:

The information contained in this facsimile transmission is privileged and confidential, and is intended only for use of the individual(s) named above and others who have been specifically and expressly authorized to receive it. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any copying, use, dissemination or distribution of this transmission or any information contained therein is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, or if any problem occurs with the transmission, please notify us immediately by telephone at

(818) 783-0990.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0046

RECORDED: 11/07/2007